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Disclaimer:

Please note that the information posted on this Web site is provided solely for the convenience of
licensees. The Liability Management Rating (LMR) is the result of a comparison of deemed assets to
deemed liabilities for all Liability Management programs, excluding the Mining Financial Security
Program (MFSP).  This ratio is based on information reported to the AER and the calculation of
deemed assets and liabilities as specified in the following AER directives:

Directive 006: Licensee Liability Rating (LLR) Program and Licence Transfer Process
Directive 024: Large Facility Liability Management Program (LFP)
Directive 075: Oilfield Waste Liability (OWL) Program.

Licensees can view their individual LMR ratio through the Digital Data Submission (DDS) system.

This information is provided without warranty of any kind, and while believed to be accurate, the AER,
its agents, employees and contractors hereby disclaim any liability for losses or damages that may
result or arise from the use of or reliance on the information provided on this site.

Liability Management Rating (LMR)

Industry LMR:

Total Number of Licensees Evaluated:

Total Number of Licences/Approvals Evaluated:

Total Deemed Assets:

Total Deemed Liabilities:

Total Estimated Liabilities *:

Total Security Held:

4.89

729

348,179

$147,601,994,082.14

$30,196,322,050.48

$30,700,734,018.48

$225,380,273.32

Liability Management (LMR) Rating Summary

0.00

LMR Range Number of
Licensees

Number of
Licences/

Approvals

Total Deemed Assets Total Deemed Liabilities LMR
Value

0.01 - 0.49

0.50 - 0.99

1.00 - 1.49

1.50 - 1.99

2.00 - 2.99

3.00 - 3.99

4.00 - 4.99

5.00 - 5.99

6.00 - 6.99

7.00 - 7.99

8.00 - 8.99

9.00 - 9.99

10.00 or >

238

44

71

92

49

66

29

30

19

13

9

9

8

52

7,901

5,540

22,480

37,294

54,508

57,103

91,585

10,839

14,316

4,968

12,005

1,311

4,516

23,813

$134,252.10

$90,688,813.51

$1,640,510,775.62

$2,857,621,414.46

$6,861,300,191.92

$12,105,390,361.59

$26,457,788,776.26

$5,338,080,374.57

$7,114,517,795.92

$4,866,301,746.00

$9,090,861,308.34

$1,669,561,649.90

$6,059,368,194.52

$63,449,868,427.43

$521,641,595.95

$358,737,856.66

$1,921,499,650.10

$2,232,509,088.67

$3,860,764,207.56

$5,077,549,022.62

$7,641,269,316.13

$1,182,419,077.49

$1,301,407,257.52

$757,197,611.03

$1,206,143,828.80

$193,540,590.25

$619,575,517.04

$3,322,067,430.66

0.00

0.25

0.85

1.28

1.78

2.38

3.46

4.51

5.47

6.43

7.54

8.63

9.78

19.10

*Estimated Liabilities includes liabilities for ‘NEW’ wells and facilities as defined in Directive 006, which have not yet aged into
the liability management programs.  Deemed liabilities do not include these additional liabilities.


