LMS - INT03 April 04, 2020

Alberta Energy Regulator

Liability Management Programs Results Report

Liability Run ID: 42675

Liability Run Date: April 04, 2020

Disclaimer:

Please note that the information posted on this Web site is provided solely for the convenience of licensees. The Liability Management Rating (LMR) is the result of a comparison of deemed assets to deemed liabilities for all Liability Management programs, excluding the Mining Financial Security Program (MFSP). This ratio is based on information reported to the AER and the calculation of deemed assets and liabilities as specified in the following AER directives:

Directive 006: Licensee Liability Rating (LLR) Program and Licence Transfer Process

Directive 024: Large Facility Liability Management Program (LFP)

Directive 075: Oilfield Waste Liability (OWL) Program.

Licensees can view their individual LMR ratio through the Digital Data Submission (DDS) system.

This information is provided without warranty of any kind, and while believed to be accurate, the AER, its agents, employees and contractors hereby disclaim any liability for losses or damages that may result or arise from the use of or reliance on the information provided on this site.

Liability Management Rating (LMR)

Industry LMR:	4.89
Total Number of Licensees Evaluated:	729
Total Number of Licences/Approvals Evaluated:	348,179
Total Deemed Assets:	\$147,601,994,082.14
Total Deemed Liabilities:	\$30,196,322,050.48
Total Estimated Liabilities *:	\$30,700,734,018.48
Total Security Held:	\$225,380,273.32

Liability Management (LMR) Rating Summary

LMR Range	Number of Licensees	Number of Licences/ Approvals	Total Deemed Assets	Total Deemed Liabilities	LMR Value
0.00	238	7,901	\$134,252.10	\$521,641,595.95	0.00
0.01 - 0.49	44	5,540	\$90,688,813.51	\$358,737,856.66	0.25
0.50 - 0.99	71	22,480	\$1,640,510,775.62	\$1,921,499,650.10	0.85
1.00 - 1.49	92	37,294	\$2,857,621,414.46	\$2,232,509,088.67	1.28
1.50 - 1.99	49	54,508	\$6,861,300,191.92	\$3,860,764,207.56	1.78
2.00 - 2.99	66	57,103	\$12,105,390,361.59	\$5,077,549,022.62	2.38
3.00 - 3.99	29	91,585	\$26,457,788,776.26	\$7,641,269,316.13	3.46
4.00 - 4.99	30	10,839	\$5,338,080,374.57	\$1,182,419,077.49	4.51
5.00 - 5.99	19	14,316	\$7,114,517,795.92	\$1,301,407,257.52	5.47
6.00 - 6.99	13	4,968	\$4,866,301,746.00	\$757,197,611.03	6.43
7.00 - 7.99	9	12,005	\$9,090,861,308.34	\$1,206,143,828.80	7.54
8.00 - 8.99	9	1,311	\$1,669,561,649.90	\$193,540,590.25	8.63
9.00 - 9.99	8	4,516	\$6,059,368,194.52	\$619,575,517.04	9.78
10.00 or >	52	23,813	\$63,449,868,427.43	\$3,322,067,430.66	19.10

^{*}Estimated Liabilities includes liabilities for 'NEW' wells and facilities as defined in Directive 006, which have not yet aged into the liability management programs. Deemed liabilities do not include these additional liabilities.